31802667v12 | Entitlement Offer information booklet 8

Number Grant date Vesting date Expiry date Exercise price

208,334 31 May 2013 31 May 2014 31 May 2017 $1.50

208,334 31 May 2013 31 May 2015 31 May 2017 $1.50

208,334 31 May 2013 31 May 2016 31 May 2017 $1.50

316,666 28 November
2014

28 November
2015

28 November
2018

$0.30

316,666 28 November

2014

28 November

2016

28 November

2018

$0.30

316,667 28 November

2014

28 November

2017

28 November

2018

$0.30

The board of Directors considers it is unlikely that any existing options will be exercised before
the Record Date.  In the event that any existing options are exercised, however, any proceeds

raised will be applied to the general working capital of Malabar Coal.

1.10 Effect on Malabar Coal’s financial position

Set out below is the pro-forma balance sheet assuming the total funds raised under the

Entitlement Offer is $6 million as at 30 June 2015.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

 30 June 2015
Management

Accounts1

Rights Issue 30 June 2015
Pro Forma

Management
Accounts2

 $ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1,502 5,940 7,442

Trade and other
receivables

109 - 109

Other assets 91 - 91

Total Current Assets

1,702

5,940

7,642

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and

equipment
10,528

-
10,528

Capitalised exploration

and evaluation costs
21,428

-
21,428

Intangible assets 2,966 - 2,966
Other assets 37 - 37

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

31802667v12 | Entitlement Offer information booklet 9

Total Non-Current Assets

34,959

-

34,959

Total Assets

36,661

5,940

42,601

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Trade and other

payables

299 - 299

Total Current Liabilities

299

-

299

Non-Current
Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

12,290 - 12,290

Borrowings 6,200 - 6,200

Total Non-Current

Liabilities

18,490

-

18,490

Total Liabilities

18,789

-

18,789

Net Assets 17,872 5,940 23,812

EQUITY

Share capital 54,318 5,940 60,258

Reserves 255 - 255
Retained earnings

(accumulated losses)

(34,194) - (34,194)

Parent interest 20,379 5,940 26,319
Non-controlling interest (2,507) - (2,507)

Total Equity 17,872 5,940 23,812

Notes:
1 The balance sheet as at 30 June 2015 is based on management accounts and has not been audited
2 The pro forma has been prepared using the recognition and measurement principles contained in the
Australian Accounting Standards and on the basis the Entitlement Offer occurred as at 30 June 2015.

1.11 Information Availability

Eligible Shareholders can obtain a copy of this Information Booklet from the Malabar Coal website
at www.malabarcoal.com.au or by calling +61 2 8248 1272 (within Australia) at any time from

8.30am to 5.00pm (AEST) during the Entitlement Offer period.  Persons who access the

[…]

(*) - The Theoretical Ex-Rights Price (TERP) is the theoretical price at which Malabar Coal shares should trade immediately following the ex-date for the Entitlement Offer assuming 100% take up of the
Entitlement Offer.  TERP is a theoretical calculation only and the actual price at which Malabar Coal’s shares trade immediately following the ex-date for the Entitlement Offer will depend on many factors and
may not approximate TERP.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Capital Structure
Capital Structure Current Entitlement Issue Post Entitlement Issue

Ordinary Shares 85,000,000 75,000,000 160,000,000

Employee Share Options @$1.50 (1) 1,075,000 1,075,000

Employee Share Options @$0.30 (2) 950,000 950,000

9September 2015

(1) In accordance with the rules of Malabar Coal Limited Executive Share Option Plan the exercise price of these options will be adjusted from $1.50 per share to
$1.49 per share as a result of the entitlement offer.

(2) In accordance with the rules of Malabar Coal Limited Executive Share Option Plan the exercise price of these options will be adjusted from $0.30 per share to
$0.29 per share as a result of the entitlement offer.

Underwriter Shares
before Offer

Shareholding
% before

Offer

Pro-rata
Entitlement

Shares

Underwriting
Proportion

Shares
after Offer

Shareholding
% after Offer

Brisbane Investments I Ltd1 10,859,789 12.78% 9,582,167 25.99% 28,890,924 18.06%

Brisbane Investments II Ltd2 10,859,789 12.78% 9,582,167 25.99% 28,890,924 18.06%

HFTT Pty Ltd as trustee for the
Haggarty Family Trust3 10,748,660 12.65% 9,484,112 25.73% 28,597,218 17.87%

Ranamok Pty Ltd as trustee for the
Plummer Family Trust4 9,313,757 10.96% 8,218,021 22.29% 24,777,930 15.49%

The table above shows the impact of the entitlement offer on the voting power of each underwriter.  The table assumes each underwriter takes up their full pro-rata
entitlement, other major shareholder take up the number of shares as per their commitment letters, no other shareholders take up their entitlement and no shareholders
apply for shares under the top-up facility.  The remaining shortfall shares are then allocated between each of the four underwriters in accordance with their respective
Underwriting Proportion.
1. Entity associated with director Hans Mende
2. Entity associated with substantial shareholder Fritz Kundrun